Please place your order at the bar

Free Wifi: The Braes

(\gﬂﬂ%

FABULOUS FOOD ON THE FIFE COASTAL PATH
Opening hours may change at short notice, please see FAQs at abbeyford.com for the latest times.

Full Scottish Breakfast £10.00
Two rashers of bacon, link pork sausage, slice of black pudding and a slice of haggis. One fried egg, one tattie
scone, mushrooms, grilled tomato and baked beans. A slice of toast with jam and marmalade. Orange juice and a
bottomless cup of filter coffee or tea. Add hash browns for £1.00.

Vegetarian Breakfast () £8.75
Two vegetarian sausages. One fried egg, one tattie scone, mushrooms, grilled tomato and baked beans. A slice of toast
with jam and marmalade. Orange juice and a bottomless cup of filter coffee or tea. Add hash browns for £1.00.

Junior Breakfast £7.00
One rasher of bacon and link pork sausage. One fried egg and baked beans. A slice of toast with jam and
marmalade. Orange juice. Add hash browns for £1.00.

Build Your Own Breakfast

Rasher of bacon, link pork sausage, lorne sausage, vegetarian sausage, slice of haggis,
slice of black pudding, egg (fried, scrambled or poached), tattie scone, hash brown.
Baked beans, tomato, mushrooms.

(minimum of 3 items)

£1.40 each
£1.15 each

Takeaway
Breakfast in a Box £9.75

The takeaway Breakfast in a Box includes:
two rashers of bacon, one link sausage,
one slice of haggis, one slice of black
pudding, one fried egg, one tattie scone,
mushrooms, tomato, baked beans and
one slice of toast.

Scrambled or Poached Eggs ()  £5.75

Creamy scrambled eggs or soft poached eggs served
with two slices of brown or white toast and butter.

Pancakes or Waffles

Scotch pancakes or waffles, topped with streaky
bacon and drenched in maple syrup. £7.50

Scotch pancakes or waffles, served with your choice
of maple syrup or Nutella. (D £5.95

Morning Rolls
1filling £4.25 | 2 fillings £5.25
Two rashers of bacon
Two link pork sausages
Two Lorne sausages
Two slices of black pudding
Two slices of haggis
Fried or scrambled egg
Two tattie scones

Toast £2.50

Two slices of brown or white bread with butter, jam
and marmalade.

Fruit Juices £2.30

Orange, apple or cranberry.

Barista Coffee
Espresso

Espresso

Americano
Cappuccino

Latte

Flat White

Add flavoured syrup

Mocha

Hot Chocolate
Luxury Hot Chocolate
Pot of Breakfast Tea

Herbal & flavoured Tea

single £2.65
double £3.25
£3.50
£3.75
£3.75
£3.75

50p

£4.50
£3.95
£4.95
£2.75

£3.50

Food Allergies Please ensure that you discuss any allergy you have with us before placing your order. Although we take great precaution to avoid cross contamination, we cannot guarantee that any product is completely allergen free.
@ Well behaved dogs are welcome.




