# Please place your order at the bar **Free Wifi: The Braes**



FABULOUS FOOD ON THE FIFE COASTAL PATH

Opening hours may change at short notice, please see FAQs at abbeyford.com for the latest times.

## **Breakfast**

#### **Full Scottish Breakfast** £10.00

Two rashers of bacon, link pork sausage, slice of black pudding and a slice of haggis. One fried egg, one tattie scone, mushrooms, grilled tomato and baked beans. A slice of toast with jam and marmalade. Orange juice and a bottomless cup of filter coffee or tea. Add hash browns for £1.00.

### Vegetarian Breakfast **V**

£8.75

Two vegetarian sausages. One fried egg, one tattie scone, mushrooms, grilled tomato and baked beans. A slice of toast with jam and marmalade. Orange juice and a bottomless cup of filter coffee or tea. Add hash browns for £1.00.

Junior Breakfast

One rasher of bacon and link pork sausage. One fried egg and baked beans. A slice of toast with jam and marmalade. Orange juice. Add hash browns for £1.00.

#### **Build Your Own Breakfast**

Rasher of bacon, link pork sausage, lorne sausage, vegetarian sausage, slice of haggis, slice of black pudding, egg (fried, scrambled or poached), tattie scone, hash brown. £1.40 each Baked beans, tomato, mushrooms. £1.15 each (minimum of 3 items)

#### Takeaway Breakfast in a Box £9.75

The takeaway Breakfast in a Box includes: two rashers of bacon, one link sausage, one slice of haggis, one slice of black pudding, one fried egg, one tattie scone, mushrooms, tomato, baked beans and one slice of toast.



## **Light Breakfast**

### Scrambled or Poached Eggs **(1)** £5.75

Creamy scrambled eggs or soft poached eggs served with two slices of brown or white toast and butter.

#### **Pancakes or Waffles**

Scotch pancakes or waffles, topped with streaky bacon and drenched in maple syrup. £7.50

Scotch pancakes or waffles, served with your choice of maple syrup or Nutella. **V** £5.95

## **Morning Rolls**

1 filling **£4.25** | 2 fillings **£5.25** 

Two rashers of bacon Two link pork sausages Two Lorne sausages Two slices of black pudding Two slices of haggis Fried or scrambled egg Two tattie scones

Toast £2.50

Two slices of brown or white bread with butter, jam and marmalade.

Fruit Juices £2.30

Orange, apple or cranberry.



## **Hot Drinks**

Barista Coffee	
Espresso	single <b>£2.65</b>
Espresso	double <b>£3.25</b>
Americano	£3.50
Cappuccino	£3.75
Latte	£3.75
Flat White	£3.75
Add flavoured syrup	50p
Mocha	£4.50
Hot Chocolate	£3.95
Luxury Hot Chocolate	£4.95
Pot of Breakfast Tea	£2.75
Herbal & flavoured Tea	£3.50

